Docket No.: 66376-306-7

·			, 300 /
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		08-04-2003	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Director of the United States F	Patent and Trademark (uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael GLENSVIG and Franz CHMEL.	A 7.31.03	102514825 eiving par	ty(ies):
	1313	Name: AVL List GmbH	
		Internal Address: Hans-List-Platz 1	***
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	A-8020 Graz, AUSTRIA	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		The state of the s	<u> </u>
☐ Assignment ☐ N	1erger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name		
			ate: ZIP:
		Sity.	ж.
Execution Date: November 19, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	s(s):		
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	Alexander of the second se
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/291,673			
Ac	 Iditional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom core	respondence	6 Total number of emplications and as	tanta invalvada
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard H. Tushin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT	PLLC	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to dep	posit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suit	te,300 West	8. Deposit account number:	
00/01/2003 GTOH11 00000105 042223 10291673		04-2223	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	715 20005		•
City: Washington State: I	1	IOS TINO ODAOS	
0. Statement and signature) DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, 	the foregoin informa	tion is thus and correct and any attacha	d conv is a true conv
of the original document.	are roregoning into the	don's tiple and correct and any attache	и сору в а шие сору
Richard H. Tushin, Reg.# 27,297	1/02	July	23, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature 4	Date
Total number of pa	ages including cover she	eet, attachments and document:	l

PEJC	Docket No.: 66376-306-7
FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-01) OMB No. 0@51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 FEB 1 1 2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → →	▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael GLESVIG and Franz CHMELA 2 パークス	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
<i>₹.11.0</i> 7	Name: AVL List GmbH
	Internal Address: Hans-List-Platz 1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	A-8020 GRAZ, AUSTRIA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: November 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/291,673	
Additional numbers attac	ned? ∐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard H. Tushin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLAC	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
0P/PA/R003 FEDREE 00000041 042523 10291673	credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street N.W., Suite 300 West	8. Deposit account number:
	04-2223
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of the state o	flignyis true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Richard H. Tushin, Reg.#27,297	February 11, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date eet, attachments, and document:

		de		-
·	11	Like	ja.	-
		6.7	100	1-12-

JOINT

Atty.Dk	at.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We <u>Michael GLENSVIG</u> , and <u>Franz CHMELA</u> , of
Brandhofgasse 20/7, A-8010 GRAZ, Austria, and Am Lindenhof 36/17,
A-8043 GRAZ, Austria , respectively, have made a certain new and useful
invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled
executed by us on <u>even dated herewith</u> , Serial No, filed;
AND WHEREAS AVL LIST GMBH , of Hans-List-Platz 1.
A-8020 GRAZ, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States
which may be obtained therefore;
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over
unto, its legal representatives,
successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set
forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United
States which may be issued for said invention;
We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters
Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said
AVL LIST GMBH , its legal representatives, successors
or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and
the invention covered thereby;

PATENT REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0182 We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

November 19, 2002	Michael Clensur		
Date:	Inventor: Michael GLENSVIG		
Date:	Inventor: Franz CHMELA		
November 19, 2002	Grand Lunde		
Date:	Inventor:		
Date:	Inventor:		

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0183